COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

— — BUREAU OF
PAPUC PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NESTIGATON
A COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT

400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

February 24, 2026

Via Electronic Mail

Administrative Law Judge Jeffrey Watson
Administrative Law Judge Emily 1. DeVoe
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge

Piatt Place

301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 220

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

jeffwatson@pa.gov

edevoe@pa.gov

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
Docket Nos. R-2025-3057983 (Water)

R-2025-3058051 (Wastewater)
I&E Direct Testimony - Corrected

Y our Honors:

Enclosed please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement’s Corrected
Statement No. 3 — Esyan A. Sakaya in the above-captioned proceeding.

Copies are being served on parties per the attached Certificate of Service. Should you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

N L fj M >

Carrie B. Wright

Deputy Chief Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185

(717) 783-6156

carwright@pa.gov
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CBW/ac
Enclosures

cc: Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only — via e-file)
Per Certificate of Service


mailto:jeffwatson@pa.gov
mailto:edevoe@pa.gov
mailto:carwright@pa.gov

BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

Pennsylvania-American Water Company

Docket Nos. R-2025-3057983 (Water)
R-2025-3058051 (Wastewater)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Corrected Direct Testimony dated

February 24, 2026, in the manner and upon the persons listed below.

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.

Teresa K. Harrold, Esq.

Erin K. Fure, Esq.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com
teresa.harrold@amwater.com
erin.fure@amwater.com

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Mark Lazaroff, Esq.

Catherine Vasudevan, Esq.

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
2222 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroffl@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq.

Steven C. Gray, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

1st Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101
relyttle@pa.gov

sgray(@pa.gov

Ryan Morden, Esq.

Olivia M. Spergel, Esq.
Harrison W. Breitman, Esq.
Janna E. Williams, Esq.
Johnathan M. Longhurst, Esq.
Joel H. Cheskis, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org



mailto:relyttle@pa.gov
mailto:sgray@pa.gov
mailto:ra-oca@paoca.org

Ria M. Pereira, Esq.

John W. Sweet, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

Lauren N. Berman, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC
600 Grant Street, 44™ Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Iburge@eckertseamans.com

Stephen M. Pemberton, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC
Two Liberty Place, 22" Floor

60 South 16™ Street

Philadelphia, PA 19102
spemberton@eckertseamans.com

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

425 Walnut Street, Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Sean M. Gallagher, Esq.

Gallagher Law Group

110 East Diamond Street, Suite 101
Butler, PA 16001
smgallagher@gallagher.legal

Sharon Montanye, Esq.

Sweet Stevens Katz & Williams LLP
331 East Butler Avenue

New Britain, PA 18901
smontanye(@sweetstevens.com

Harry S. Geller

118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
hgeller@pautilitylawproject.org

Jerome Mierzwa

Lafayette Morgan

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044
OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org

Roger Colton

Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
34 Warwick Road

Belmont, MA 02478
OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org

Jason Hails

Quantiv Advisory, LLC

925 Wappoo Road, Suite A
Charleston, SC 29407
j.hails@quantivadvisory.com

David Garrett

Resolve Utility Consulting PLLC
101 Park Avenue, Suite 1125
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org

Barbara Alexander

83 Wedgewood Drive
Winthrop, ME 04364
OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org
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Joseph Kubas

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 1% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
jkubas@pa.gov

Roger Cathcart

Cathcart Advisors, Inc.

Financial Regulatory Advisors
300-330 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg, MD, R3C 3Z5 Canada
REMC@CathcartAdvisors.com

Paul Zander

Sue Johnson

James Kennedy

Marlon Livingston

Bambi Reese

Vanessa Johns

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Technical Utility Services
pzander@pa.gov

suejohnso@pa.gov
jameskenne@pa.gov

marlolivin@pa.gov
bamreese(@pa.gov
vanjohns@pa.gov

A
/

e VL, A
[N L %)buﬁﬂb

Carrie B. Wright
Deputy Chief Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185
(717) 783-6156
carwright@pa.gov
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